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Troops
Total
         Total
                Percent
Action

Action Date
Committed
KIA
     Captured
              Captured

Guadalcanal
Aug 42
      800
    785
             15


1.88

Attu

May 43
   2,350
 2,321               29


1.23

Tarawa
Nov 43

   2,571
 2,563
               8


0.31

Roi-Namur
Feb 44

   3,472
 3,421
             51


1.47

Kwajalein
Feb 44

   4,938
 4,859
             79


1.60

Saipan

Jul 44

 30,000           29,079             921


3.07

Luzon

1945
           287,000         279,703          7,297

            2.54

SW Pacific
1945
           600,000         581,000        19,000

            3.17

Okinawa
1945
             99,401           92,000          7,401

            7.45

Totals


        1,030,832         996.030        34,802


Simple Average








2.31

Weighted Average








3.38

Guadalcanal: This is the Battle of the Tenaru  River

SW Pacific: This covers the entire campaign, including the Philippines

Okinawa: Some proportion of those Japanese who surrendered were native Okinawans.













